RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF THE FINAL CHANGE ORDER WITH STANZIALE CONSTRUCTION LLC
IN THE AMOUNT OF $17,070.98 FOR THE MILLING AND REPAVING OF PROSPECT AND SUNSET ROADS

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Livingston entered into a contract (“Contract”)
with Stanziale Construction LLC for the Milling and Repaving of Prospect and Sunset Roads; and

WHEREAS, the initial Contract was not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand, Five Hundred and
Seventy Eight Dollars and Fifty Six Cents; and

WHEREAS, due to field conditions of additional requested work resulting in an addition to final
quantities, a Change Order has been requested for the following:

A. SUPPLEMENTAL
Remove and Reconstruct Granite Block Curbing $342.00
Concrete Sidewalks $868.14
Roadway Excavation, Unclassified $180.00
Prepare Remaining Macadam Base Course $112.00
Bituminous Stabilized Base Course [NJDOT Mix I-2 $4,531.84
Bituminous Concrete Surface Course [NJDOT Mix I-5] $15,218.56
Traffic Stripes $1,820.00

B. EXTRAS
None

C. REDUCTIONS
Bituminous Concrete Driveways $459.78
Detectable Warning Surfaces $200.00
Reconstruct Manholes $100.00
Stabilization of Unstable Areas $3,360.00
Geotextile Fabric $504.00
Under Drains $500.00
Reset Castings $875.00
Catch Basin Curb Pieces $200.00
Prime Coat $2.78

WHEREAS, the total change order increases the contract amount by 10.76% or $17,070.98; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order has been recommended by Robert Bocchino, Assistant Township Engineer
and Michele Meade, Township Manager; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available in Capital Account C-04-55-
001-012-0G3 (Road Reconstruction Section 1)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Township Council of the Township of Livingston, Essex
County, approves the execution and payment of the Final Change Order to the Contract with Stanziale Construction
LLC for the Milling and Repaving of Prospect and Sunset Roads; that this resolution is without prejudice to any
rights of the Township of Livingston, that the Township has, had, or may have to charge back or to seek cost of said
change orders from third-party and the Township hereby reserves all of its rights hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall be published in the West Essex
Tribune as required by law.

Arlene Johnson, Mayor Glenn R. Turtletaub, Township Clerk

Approved as to form:

Adopted:

Sharon L. Weiner, Township Attorney



